literary/visual art competitions by students, poster displays on various 
campuses and presentations from student group RCP Movement@FAU 
and Waiting With Hope organization, 2) Florida AIDS Walk in Broward, 3) 
Sexually Responsible Bed Race, 4) Wellness Expo and 5) Safer Spring 
Break Festival.  Five hundred fourteen (514) pounds of food and toiletry 
items were collected university wide during the annual Have-a-Heart 
Food Drive benefiting COMPASS in West Palm Beach, the Poverello 
Center in Broward and Project Response in the Treasure Coast. 

• Two hundred twenty two (222) HIV antibody tests were provided in all 
three clinics, up 15% over last year, with 16% at no charge to students 
through our State HIV testing contract. 

• A university-wide committee, including students, reviewed 2011-2012 
student health insurance plan proposals, including a SUS Student